- 1 HR10
- 2 197479-1
- 3 By Representative Estes
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 05-MAR-19

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

197479-1:n:03/04/2019:BH/bh LSA2019-755

8 COMMENDING THE PHILLIPS HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS BASKETBALL 9 TEAM.

10

WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
are herein proudly presented to the Phillips High School Girls
Basketball Team for claiming the title of Class 1A Champs; and

14 WHEREAS, through hard work, diligence, and an 15 unwavering commitment to excellence, the Phillips High School 16 Girls Basketball Team, She Bears, defeated Skyline 71-63 at 17 the Birmingham-Jefferson Civic Center on Thursday, February 18 28, 2019; the She Bears also scored the final 11 points of the 19 championship contest; and

20 WHEREAS, the members of the Phillips High School 21 Girls Basketball Team, whose efforts are commended and 22 praised, are Seniors, Lexie Dishner, Baily Bishop, Amber 23 Markham, and Caitlin Martin; Juniors, Gracie Hallman, Ally 24 McCollum, and Mary Ashton Hyde; and Sophomore, Allie Veal; and

25 WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were 26 provided by Head Coach, Scott Veal; and Assistant Coaches, Deb 27 Cook, Julie Hallman, Brandon Clement, and Jacob Feltman; and 1 WHEREAS, the talented and hardworking members of the 2 Phillips High School Girls Basketball Team are one-of-a-kind 3 athletes whose determination, heart, and effort inspire 4 countless others in their community and beyond; now therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Phillips High School 7 Girls Basketball Team is honored and congratulated, and this 8 resolution is offered to the players and their coaches in 9 highest tribute, along with our best wishes for continued 10 success in all future endeavors.